



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7760 OF 2025
IN SA/276/2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG HASE AND ORS
VS.
BHANUDAS PANDURANG HASE AND ORS

.....
Advocate for the Applicants : Mr.Shivaji T.Shelke

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 31st JULY 2025

PER COURT :

- . Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 29.08.2025.

2. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'A' till then.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]