



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7760 OF 2025 IN SA/276/2025**

**PANDHARINATH PANDURANG HASE AND ORS
VERSUS
BHANUDAS PANDURANG HASE AND ORS**

...
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Shivaji T. Shelke
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 02.09.2025

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 30.09.2025
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME)
JUDGE**