



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7760 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG HASE AND ORS

VERSUS

BHANUDAS PANDURANG HASE AND ORS

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7762 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2025

TARABAI PANDHARINATH HASE

VERSUS

BHANUDAS YASHWANT AWARI @

BHANUDAS MHATARBA HASE AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Shivaji T. Shelke

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. It is informed that interim relief was operating in these matters. However, the matters were not listed. Accordingly, the interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**