



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7760 OF 2025
IN SA/276/2025

Pandharinath Pandurang Hase And Ors
VERSUS
Bhanudas Pandurang Hase And Ors

...

- Mr. Shivaji T. Shelke, Advocate for Applicants

...

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 228 OF 2025
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6187 OF 2025
IN SA/228/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7762 OF 2025
IN SA/277/2025
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2025

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATED : 15.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to 06.05.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)